

IN THE SUPREME COURT

20090257

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
FEBRUARY 8, 2010
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

SUPREME COURT NO.: 20090257

State of North Dakota,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

- vs -

Michael Moe,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE CRIMINAL JUDGMENT
NORTHWEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
WILLIAMS COUNTY CR. NO. 08-K-404
THE HONORABLE DAVID W. NELSON, PRESIDING

BRIEF AND ADDENDUM

BENJAMIN C. PULKRABEK

Attorney for Appellant
402 First Street NW
Mandan, North Dakota 58554
(701)663-1929
N.D. Bar Board ID No. 02908

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Cases	ii
Statutes and Other Authorities	ii
Abbreviations	iii
Statement of the Issues	1
Nature of the Case	2
Statement of the Facts	3
Argument	3
Issues Presented:	
I. Is it reversible error for a District Court Reporter to fail to record the jury voir dire?	3
II. Are the verdicts in this case inconsistent?	5
Certificate of Service by Mail.	13
Addendum - ND Unified Judicial System Classified Description.	14

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

<u>State v. Rougemont</u> 340 N.NW2D 47 (N.D. 1983)	7
<u>State v. Jahner</u> 2003 ND 36, 657 NW2d 266	9
<u>State v. Swanson</u> 225 N.NW2d 283, 285 (N.D. 1974)	9
<u>Barta v. Hinds</u> 1998 ND 104, ¶ 6, 578 NW2d 553	9
<u>State v. Hanson</u> 256 NW2d 364, 367 (ND 1977)	9
<u>State v. Moran</u> 474 NW2d 77, 78 (1991)	10
<u>State v. Purdy</u> 491 NW2d 402, 410 (ND 1992)	10
<u>Dunn v. United States</u> 284 U.S. 390, 392-94 (1932)	11

STATUTES

NDCC 27-20-03	7
NDCC 12.1-16-02.	9
NDCC 12.1-17-03	9
NDCC 12.1-02-01	10
NDCC 12.1-02-02(1)	10
Section 753 of 28 U.S.C.	7
Section 753 (b) of 28 U.S.C.	8
ND Rules of Appellate Procedure Rule 10(b)(1)(D)	8
ND Unified Judicial System Classified Description	6
General Summary or Purpose	8

LEGAL TREATISE

Steven T. Wax, <u>Inconsistent and Repugnant Verdicts in Criminal Trials</u> , 24 N.Y.L.Sch.L.Rev, 713, 716 (1979)	9
